AREA Garrard Co. & Parts of Lincoln&Madison Co.

PSC KY NO. 2

24th REVISED _ SHEET NO. 1

GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2
(NAME OF UTILITY)
23rd REVISED _ SHEET NO. 1
RATE PER UNIT

RESIDENTIAL, FARM AND SMALL COMMERCIAL

5/8” x %" Meter Schedule

First 1,000 Gallons 11.81 (Minimum Bill) @
Next 1,000 Gallons 6.42 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 1,000 Gallons 5.21 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 2,000 Gallons 4.99 per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 5,000 Gallons 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons

LARGE COMMERCIAL, DAIRY FARM AND SCHOOL CONNECTIONS

1’ Meter Schedule

First 5,000 Gallons 33.42 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 5,000 Gallons 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons
1 ¥5” Meter Schedule

First 10,000 Gallons 56.72 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 10,000 Gallons 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons
2” Meter Schedule

First 25,000 Gallons 126.62 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 25,000 Gallons 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons

Bulk Sales
$5.85 per 1,000 Gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption.
Penalty of 10% applied to all unpaid bills 10 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE June 10, 2020

MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE July 10, 2020

MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY — e

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE General Manager

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO._2018-00202 DATED _July 5, 2018




PUBLIC NOTICE

Due to a rate increase from the City of Lancaster, notice is hereby given that the
Garrard County Water Association has filed an Application for a Purchased Water
Adjustment with the Kentucky Public Service Commission for the purpose of adjusting
its water rates. Customer rates will increase by one (1) cent per 1,000 gallons used. The
proposed change will be effective for service rendered on and after August 10, 2018.

5/8” x %> Meter

Old Rate New Rate
First 1,000 Gallons $11.80 $11.81 (Minimum Bill)
Next 1,000 Gallons 6.41 6.42 per 1,000 gallons
Next 1,000 Gallons 5.20 5.21 per 1,000 gallons
Next 2,000 Gallons 4.98 4.99 per 1,000 gallons
Over 5,000 Gallons 4.65 4.66 per 1,000 gallons
1” Meter
First 5,000 Gallons $33.37 $ 33.42 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 5,000 Gallons 4.65 4.66 per 1,000 gallons
1 & ¥2” Meter
First 10,000 Gallons $ 56.62 $ 56.72 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 10,000 Gallons 4.63 4.66 per 1,000 gallons
2” Meter
First 25,000 Gallons  $126.37 $ 126.62 (Minimum Bill)
All Over 25,000 Gallons 4.65 4.66 per 1,000 gallons
BULK SALES

$5.85 per 1,000 Gallons

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by The Garrard County Water
Association. The Public Service Commission may order rates to be changed that differ

from these proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the
rates in this notice.

The Garrard County Water Association has available for inspection at its office the
application submitted to the Public Service Commission. The office is located at 315
Lexington Road, Lancaster, Kentucky.



5/8” x 34> Meter

First
Next
Next
Next
Over
1”” Meter

First
All Over

1 & 5” Meter

First
All Over

2” Meter

First
All Over

BULK SALES

Garrard Co. Water

2020

Comparison of Rates

1,000 Gallons
1,000 Gallons
1,000 Gallons
2,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons

5,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons

10,000 Gallons
10,000 Gallons

25,000 Gallons
25,000 Gallons

$5.85 per 1,000 Gallons

Old Rate

$11.80
6.41
5.20
4.98
4.65

$ 33.37
4.65

$ 56.62
4.65

$ 126.37
4.65

$11.81

6.42
521
4.99
4.66

New Rate

(Minimum Bill)

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

$ 33.42 (Minimum Bill)
4.66 per 1,000 gallons

$ 56.72 (Minimum Bill)
4.66 per 1,000 gallons

$ 126.62(Minimum Bill)
4.66 per 1,000 gallons



