		AREA Garrard Co. & Parts of Lincoln&Madison Co.			
		PSC KY NO2			
		24th REVISED SHEET NO. 1			
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.		CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2			
	(NAME OF UTILITY)	23rd REVISED SHEET NO. 1			
		RATE PER UNIT			
RESIDENT	ΓΙΑL, FARM AND SMALL COMMERCI	AL			
5/8" x ³ / ₄ " N	Meter Schedule				
First	1,000 Gallons	11 91 (Minimum D'II)			
Next	1,000 Gallons	11.81 (Minimum Bill) (I)			
Next	1,000 Gallons	6.42 per 1,000 Gallons			
Next	2,000 Gallons	5.21 per 1,000 Gallons			
All Over	5,000 Gallons	4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons			
LARGE CO	OMMERCIAL, DAIRY FARM AND SCH				
1" Meter So					
First	5,000 Gallons	22.42.05:			
All Over	5,000 Gallons	33.42 (Minimum Bill) 4.66 per 1,000 Gallons			
1 ½" Meter	Schedule	r - 2,000 Garions			
First	10,000 Gallons				
All Over	10,000 Gallons	56.72 (Minimum Bill)			
		4.66 per 1,000 Gallons			
2" Meter Sc					
First	25,000 Gallons	126.62 (Minimum Bill)			
All Over	25,000 Gallons	4.66 per 1,000 Gallons			
Bulk Sales \$5.85 per	1,000 Gallons				
-					
Rates based or Penalty of 10%	n monthly consumption. 6 applied to all unpaid bills 10 days from date of bil	II.			
DATE OF IGO	III.				
DATE OF ISS	UE				
DATE EFFEC	TIVE July 10, 2020 MONTH / DATE / YEAR				
ISSUED BY_	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER				
TITLE	General Manager				
	TY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	SSION			
IN CASE NO. 2	2018-00202 DATED July 5, 2018				

PUBLIC NOTICE

Due to a rate increase from the City of Lancaster, notice is hereby given that the Garrard County Water Association has filed an Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment with the Kentucky Public Service Commission for the purpose of adjusting its water rates. Customer rates will increase by one (1) cent per 1,000 gallons used. The proposed change will be effective for service rendered on and after August 10, 2018.

5/8" x 3/4" Meter			
		Old Rate	New Rate
First Next Next Next Over	1,000 Gallons	\$ 11.80	\$ 11.81 (Minimum Bill)
	1,000 Gallons	6.41	6.42 per 1,000 gallons
	1,000 Gallons	5.20	5.21 per 1,000 gallons
	2,000 Gallons	4.98	4.99 per 1,000 gallons
	5,000 Gallons	4.65	4.66 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter			nee per 1,000 ganons
First All Over 1 & ½" Meter	5,000 Gallons	\$ 33.37	\$ 33.42 (Minimum Bill)
	5,000 Gallons	4.65	4.66 per 1,000 gallons
First All Over 2" Meter	10,000 Gallons	\$ 56.62	\$ 56.72 (Minimum Bill)
	10,000 Gallons	4.63	4.66 per 1,000 gallons
First All Over	25,000 Gallons	\$ 126.37	\$ 126.62 (Minimum Bill)
	25,000 Gallons	4.65	4.66 per 1,000 gallons

BULK SALES

\$5.85 per 1,000 Gallons

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by The Garrard County Water Association. The Public Service Commission may order rates to be changed that differ from these proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

The Garrard County Water Association has available for inspection at its office the application submitted to the Public Service Commission. The office is located at 315 Lexington Road, Lancaster, Kentucky.

Garrard Co. Water 2020 Comparison of Rates

5/8" x 3/4" Meter				
		Old Rate		New Rate
First Next Next Next Over 1" Meter	1,000 Gallons 1,000 Gallons 1,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 5,000 Gallons	\$ 11.80 6.41 5.20 4.98 4.65	6.42 5.21 4.99	1 - Joo Santons
First All Over 1 & ½" Meter	5,000 Gallons 5,000 Gallons	\$ 33.37 4.65		(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallons
First All Over 2" Meter	10,000 Gallons 10,000 Gallons	\$ 56.62 4.65		(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallons
First All Over	25,000 Gallons 25,000 Gallons	\$ 126.37 4.65		Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallons

\$5.85 per 1,000 Gallons

BULK SALES